## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		·		
Name				Execution Date	
Sreenath Mambakkam				10/18/2004	
Arockiyaswamy Venkidu				10/18/2004	
Larry Lawson Jones				10/18/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY	΄ DATA				
Name:	OnSpec Electronic, Inc.				
Street Address:	20400 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Fifth Floor				
City:	Cupertino				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95014				
Application Number: 11492		11492	2556		
		11432			
CORRESPONDEN	JE DATA				
Fax Number:	(650)462				
<i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	<i>II be sent via US 1</i> 6503288		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Email: collettea@gtlaw.com					
Correspondent Name: John P. Ward					
<b>.</b>	Address Line 1: 1900 University Avenue, 5th Floor				
			CALIFORNIA 94303		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:					
	East Pal		076706-200107/US		
Address Line 4:	East Pal		076706-200107/US John P. Ward		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCK	East Pale ET NUMBER: FER: 2 107US_Assignme	ent#pa	John P. Ward age1.tif	PATENT	

#### Attorney's Docket No.: 6284P001X2

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Sreenath Mambakkam; Arockiyaswamy Venkidu; Larry Lawson Jones

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

6284P001X2

### **OnSpec Electronic, Inc.**

a Corporation of California, having a principal place of business at 2225 Martin Avenue, Suite K, Santa Clara, California 95050 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent filed on July 8, 2004, and assigned Application No. 10/887,635 and is entitled:

## SMARTCONNECT UNIVERSAL FLASH MEDIA CARD ADAPTERS

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents; and in and to all rights of priority from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representations for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019334 FRAME: 0666 covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

#### Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

0/18/2004 Date 10/18/2004 Date Arenah Mambahaan Name: Sreenath Mambakkam Auch rouldon wamv 10/18/2004 Q ans 1500 Date Name: Lari Lawson Jones Date Name: Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025

Telephone: (408) 720-8300

Page 2 of 2

### PATENT REEL: 019334 FRAME: 0667

6284P001X2

**RECORDED: 05/23/2007**